
 

 

 
              
             
     NOTIFICATION 
          Imphal, 30th January 2026 
 
File No. 40/8/2025-MTU: In accordance with the Guidelines for determining seniority of 
Assistant Professors of Manipur Technical University, notified vide this Office Notification 
No. 40/8/2025-MTU dated 29th January 2026 and as approved by the Board of Management 
in its meeting held on 20th January 2026, the tentative overall and department-wise inter-se-
seniority lists of Assistant Professors of Manipur Technical University are hereby notified as 
Annexures appended hereto. 
 
2. Any claims and objections to the above list may be submitted to this Office on or 
before 15th February 2026. Any claims and objections received beyond the deadline will not 
be entertained.  
 
 

 
 Ramananda Nongmeikapam 
                 Registrar 
Manipur Technical University 
            Takyelpat, Imphal 

Copy To: 
1. PS to the Vice Chancellor, MTU 
2. Web Admin, MTU for uploading the notification in the University website 
3. All faculties concerned. 
4. Guard File. 
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Annexures to Notification No. 40/8/2025-MTU dated 30th January, 2026 

Annexure-I 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Manipur Technical University 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty Department   

1 Kosygin Leishangthem  Civil Engineering 

2 Asem Nabadavis  Mechanical Engineering  

3 Tayenjam Jeneetaa Electrical Engineering  

4 Dr. Lourembam Iboyaima Singh Humanities and Social Sciences  

5 Laishram Jimmy Computer Science & Engineering  

6 Dr. Ningombam Swapana (Chemistry) Basic Sciences 

7 Dr. Rajkumar Kamaljit Singh (Physics) Basic Sciences 

8 Dr. Thokchom Chhatrajit Singh (Maths) Basic Sciences 

9 Dr. Loukrakpam Merin Singh 
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

10 Thingbaijam Rajkumari Chanu 
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

11 Pinky Khundrakpam  
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

12 Anand Jyoti Sanasam (Maths) Basic Sciences 

13 Rosy Kimneithem Haokip  
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

14 Dr. Biraj Shougaijam  
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

15 Dr. Moirangthem Roshini Management  

16 Gyanen Takhelmayum  Civil Engineering 

17 Yengkhom Milannar Singh Mechanical Engineering  

18 Haobam Jaillendro Khuman Electrical Engineering  

19 Goshaimayum Chanu Sapna Humanities and Social Sciences  

20 Dr. Kakchingtabam Anil Sharma Civil Engineering 

21 Chiranjiv Chingangbam  Computer Science & Engineering  

22 Oinam Mangaleiba  Electrical Engineering  

23 Yengkhom Chandrika Devi 
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

24 Nongmaithem Anand  Civil Engineering 

25 Dr. Rajesh Singh Kumabam  Management  



 

 

 

 

 

26 
Dr. Moirangthem Dinesh Singh 
(Biological Science) 

Basic Sciences 

27 Dr. Ningombam Sanatombi Devi  Humanities and Social Sciences  

28 Gogo Athokpam  Management  

29 Dr. Elangbam Romenkumar Singh  Management  

30 Pamei Denis  Electrical Engineering  

31 TS. Shanghring Catherine Anal  Management  

32 Dr. Lourembam Victoria  Management  

33 Dr. Khagokpam Gopal Krishna Singh Mechanical Engineering  

34 Dr. Sonika Thongram  Civil Engineering 

35 Dr. Nameirakpam Dhanachandra  Electrical Engineering  

36 Dr. Meinam Annebushan Singh Mechanical Engineering  

37 Dr. Hanjabam Saratchandra Sharma  Computer Science & Engineering  

38 Ngayaiwon Hashunao  Electrical Engineering  

39 Huidrom Malemnganbi (Maths) Basic Sciences 

40 Laiphangbam Renita Devi 
Electronics and Communication 
Engineering  

41 M.C. Fujica  Humanities and Social Sciences  

42 A. Sibo Anthony Mechanical Engineering  

43 Tayenjam Aerena Computer Science & Engineering  

44 Dr. Angom Devadatta Mani (Physics) Basic Sciences 

45 Thelma Ngangom  Electrical Engineering  

46 Dr. Khwairakpam Selija  Civil Engineering 

47 Golmei Shaheamlung  Computer Science & Engineering  

48 Devasis Laishram  Civil Engineering 

49 Lourembam Ranjita Devi  Electrical Engineering  

50 Koko Karbia  Civil Engineering 

51 Songbiakthang Hangsing  Computer Science & Engineering  

52 Dr. P. Ramwungzan (Maths) Basic Sciences 

53 Md. Mahboob Ali  Mechanical Engineering  



Annexure-II 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Civil Engineering Department 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Kosygin Leishangthem  

2 Gyanen Takhelmayum  

3 Nongmaithem Anand  

4 Dr. Kakchingtabam Anil Sharma 

5 Dr. Khwairakpam Selija  

6 Dr. Sonika Thongram  

7 Devasis Laishram  

8 Koko Karbia  

 

 

Annexure-III 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Electrical Engineering Department 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Tayenjam Jeneetaa 

2 Oinam Mangaleiba  

3 Haobam Jaillendro Khuman 

4 Thelma Ngangom  

5 Lourembam Ranjita Devi  

6 Dr. Nameirakpam Dhanachandra  

7 Ngayaiwon Hashunao  

8 Pamei Denis  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-IV 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Computer Science & Engineering 
Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Laisharam Jimmy 

2 Chiranjiv Chingangbam  

3 Tayenjam Aerena 

4 Dr. Hanjabam Saratchandra Sharma  

5 Golmei Shaheamlung 

6 Songbiakthang Hangsing  

 

 

 

Annexure-V 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Electronics & Communication Engineering 
Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Pinky Khundrakpam  

2 Thingbaijam Rajkumari Chanu 

3 Dr. Loukrakpam Merin Singh 

4 Rosy Kimneithem Haokip  

5 Dr. Biraj Shougaijam 

6 Yengkhom Chandrika Devi 

7 Laiphangbam Renita Devi 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-VI 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Mechanical Engineering Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Asem Nabadavis  

2 Yengkhom Milannar Singh 

3 Md. Mahboob Ali  

4 Dr. Khagokpam Gopal Krishna Singh 

5 Dr. Meinam Annebushan Singh 

6 A Sibo Anthony 

 

 

 

Annexure-VII 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Humanities & Social Sciences Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Dr. Lourembam Iboyaima Singh 

2 Goshaimayum Chanu Sapna 

3 Dr. Ningombam Sanatombi Devi  

4 M.C. Fujica  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-VIII 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Basic Sciences Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Dr. Rajkumar Kamaljit Singh (Physics) 

2 Dr. Thokchom Chhatrajit Singh (Maths) 

3 Anand Jyoti Sanasam (Maths) 

4 Dr. Ningombam Swapana (Chemistry) 

5 Huidrom Malemnganbi (Maths) 

6 Dr. P. Ramwungzan (Maths) 

7 Dr. Angom Devadatta Mani (Physics) 

8 
Dr. Moirangthem Dinesh Singh (Biological 
Sciences) 

 

 

 

Annexure-IX 

Tentative seniority list of Assistant Professors of Management Department 

 

Sl. 
No.  

Name of the Faculty 

1 Dr. Moirangthem Roshini 

2 Dr. Rajesh Singh Kumabam 

3 Dr. Elangbam Romenkumar Singh  

4 Dr. Lourembam Victoria  

5 Gogo Athokpam  

6 TS. Shanghring Catherine Anal  

 

 


